reported (ias 29), group revenue and ebitda

Revenue EBITDA

H1

DKKm H1 2013 H1 2012
Change in

DKK, %

Change in
USD/LC

 % H1 2013 H1 2012
Change in

DKK, %

Change in
USD/LC

 %

Santa Fe Group 1,129 1,162 -2.8 -1.7 22 49 -55.1 -55.0
Plumrose 2,996 2,365 26.7 31.2 255 138 84.8 92.0

Business segments 4,125 3,527 17.0 20.0 277 187 48.1 52.1

Parent and unallocated activities -16 -20 20.0

EAC GROUP 4,125 3,527 17.0 20.0 261 167 56.3 60.8

Pro forma (historical accounting policies), group revenue and ebitda

Revenue EBITDA

H1

DKKm H1 2013 H1 2012
Change in

DKK, %

Change in
USD/local

currencies, % H1 2013 H1 2012
Change in

DKK, %

Change in
USD/local

currencies, %

Santa Fe Group 1,129 1,162 -2.8 -1.7 22 49 -55.1 -55.0
Plumrose 2,669 2,216 20.4 20.7 372 203 83.3 82.5

Business segments 3,798 3,378 12.4 12.9 394 252 56.3 55.7

Parent and unallocated activities -16 -20 20.0

EAC GROUP 3,798 3,378 12.4 12.9 378 232 62.9 62.1

21Company Announcement No. 6/2013the east asiatic company ltd. a/s   /   INTERIM REPORT H1 2013

notes

Consolidated quarterly summary in DKK based on pro forma figures (historical accounting principles)

2012 2013

Quarter Quarter

DKKm 1 2 3 4 FY 1 2 H1

Santa Fe Group
Revenue 571 591 776 604 2,542 568 561 1,129
– Growth vs. same qtr. prev. year (%) 81.3 87.0 31.1 5.3 41.5 -0.5 -5.1 -2.8
EBITDA 26 23 72 17 138 7 15 22
– EBITDA margin (%) 4.6 3.9 9.3 2.8 5.4 1.2 2.7 1.9

Plumrose
Revenue 1,060 1,156 1,232 1,755 5,203 1,289 1,379 2,669
– Growth vs. same qtr. prev. year (%) 31.4 37.0 30.9 52.5 39.0 21.6 19.3 20.4
EBITDA 109 94 48 337 588 121 252 372
– EBITDA margin (%) 10.3 8.1 3.9 19.2 11.3 9.4 18.3 13.9

Business segments
Revenue 1,631 1,747 2,008 2,359 7,745 1,857 1,940 3,798
– Growth vs. same qtr. prev. year (%) 45.4 50.6 31.0 36.8 39.8 13.9 11.0 12.4
EBITDA 135 117 120 354 726 128 267 394
– EBITDA margin (%) 8.3 6.7 6.0 15.0 9.4 6.9 13.8 10.4

EAC Group
Revenue 1,631 1,747 2,008 2,359 7,745 1,857 1,940 3,798
– Growth vs. same qtr. prev. year (%) 45.4 50.6 31.0 36.8 39.8 13.9 11.0 12.4
EBITDA 123 109 110 344 686 120 259 378
– EBITDA margin (%) 7.5 6.2 5.5 14.6 8.9 6.5 13.4 10.0

2012 2013

Quarter Quarter

DKKm 1 2

Inflation
and foreign

exchange
rate adjust-

ments H1 1 2

Inflation
and foreign

exchange
rate adjust-

ments H1

Santa Fe Group
Revenue 571 591 0 1,162 568 561 0 1,129
EBITDA 26 23 0 49 7 15 0 22
– EBITDA margin (%) 4.6 3.9 - 4.2 1.2 2.7 - 1.9

Plumrose
Revenue 1,062 1,196 107 2,365 1,369 1,448 179 2,996
EBITDA 85 51 2 138 46 198 11 255
– EBITDA margin (%) 8.0 4.3 - 5.8 3.4 13.7 - 8.5

Business segments
Revenue 1,633 1,787 107 3,527 1,937 2,009 179 4,125
EBITDA 111 74 2 187 53 213 11 277
– EBITDA margin (%) 6.8 4.1 - 5.3 2.7 10.6 - 6.7

22Company Announcement No. 6/2013the east asiatic company ltd. a/s   /   INTERIM REPORT H1 2013

statement by the board of directors and executive board

STATEMENT by the board
of directors and
executive board

The Board of Directors and the Executive Board have today discussed

and approved the interim report of The East Asiatic Company Ltd. A/S

for the interim period 1 January to 30 June 2013.

The interim report, which has not been audited or reviewed by the

Company’s auditor, has been prepared in accordance with IAS 34

Interim Financial Reporting, as adopted by the EU, and Danish